

d

SLP(C)No. 12295 OF 2000  
ITEM No.36

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12295/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2000 in WA 646/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SINGARAIHAH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GIRIYAIHAH (D) BY LR. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shantha Kr. Mahale,Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that pursuant to the order of this Court dated 12th January,2001, he has moved an application before the High Court for bringing on record the Legal representatives of respondents nos. 3 & 5 and no orders have been passed on that application till date.

Adjourned sine die until the application is disposed of by the High Court.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)  
Court Master