

|
SLP(C)No. 12295 OF 2000

ITEM No.37

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12295/2000

(From the judgment and order dated 31/05/2000 in WA 646/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SINGARAIHAH 'DEAD'

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GIRIYAIHAH (D) BY LR. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for amendment of cause title and with prayer for
interim relief)

I.A.....(Appln.(s) for permission to amend the cause title)

Date : 12/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shantha Kr. Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Vandana Jalan, Adv.
for Mr. P.R. Ramasesha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for permission to amend the cause title and substitution on behalf of the propose
d Lrs. of the deceased petitioner are allowed.
All other applications are dismissed as unnecessary.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)